
115,250

113,394

139,184

159,531

206,190

270,909

629,206

507,195

244,942

287,419

305,076

280,852

312,336

319,742

331,734

14,742

16,080

22,015

44,612

30,447

29,799

28,934

28,967

27,682

24,043

27,484

36,929

64,537

46,154

57,487

63,494

68,563

106,495

208,772

84,016

64,037

75,821

74,021

65,319

72,623

74,715

77,863

6,928

6,807

9,094

5,191

6,484

6,395

5,624

7,374

6,467

5,752

5,684

6,063

5,793

12,496

17,200

20,934

25,137

26,912

50,938

36,181

25,727

29,208

32,122

28,399

28,757

30,791

32,129

2,270

2,098

2,777

2,133

2,112

3,547

3,352

3,196

2,842

2,481

2,549

2,772

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

  Jan.

  Feb.

  Mar.

  Apr.

  May

  June

  July

  Aug.

  Sept.

  Oct.

  Nov.

  Dec.

  92年

  93年

  94年

  95年

  96年

  97年

  98年

  99年

100年

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

   1月

   2月

   3月

   4月

   5月

   6月

   7月

   8月

   9月

  10月

  11月

  12月

4,222,960 1,203,917 402,724 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

中華民國 92年至106年

 2.本表人數係指各項給付初次核付件數，再次核付者不予計入。
 1.同表43。

 　　　─按給付種類分
 表59　開辦起就業保險實計保險給付初次核付人數

 單位：人

給 付 種 類
Type of Benefit

 合　　　　　　　　計

Total

 失　　業　　給　　付

Unemployment benefits

提早就業獎助津貼

allowance
Early reemployment 年　(月)　別

Year and Month

 註：



4,270

3,953

4,293

4,003

4,800

5,107

16,171

10,583

6,978

6,721

7,572

7,379

6,996

6,664

7,238

172

465

241

418

831

779

471

962

596

1,013

677

613

－

－

－

－

－

－

26,472

34,218

40,498

56,165

62,595

68,301

85,872

85,655

85,022

5,377

6,727

9,925

7,208

7,270

7,808

7,314

7,446

6,946

6,180

6,777

6,044

40,650

50,791

60,204

71,100

107,690

132,395

326,853

342,197

107,702

119,504

128,766

111,454

118,088

121,917

129,482

-5

-17

-22

29,662

13,750

11,270

12,173

9,989

10,831

8,617

11,797

21,437

40,650

50,791

60,204

71,100

71,886

78,838

203,945

207,623

67,099

75,476

81,992

69,841

74,057

76,558

82,655

-4

-10

-15

18,979

8,751

7,127

7,813

6,237

6,970

5,410

7,512

13,885

－

－

－

－

35,804

53,557

122,908

134,574

40,603

44,028

46,774

41,613

44,031

45,359

46,827

-1

-7

-7

10,683

4,999

4,143

4,360

3,752

3,861

3,207

4,285

7,552

102,728 544,798 1,968,793 1,312,715 656,078

Since 2003 - 2017

2.The data of persons shall be defined first confirm beneficiary, excluding re-confirm beneficiary.
1.See Table 43.

Table 59  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Benefit

 Unit：person

全民健康保險保險費補助

National Health Insurance premium support
職業訓練生活津貼

living allowance
Vocational training

育嬰留職停薪津貼

allowance
Parental leave

 小　　　計

Subtotal

 本　人　部　分

subsidies
Insured persons'

 眷　屬　部　分

Dependent's subsidies

 Note：


